U.S. Department of Converce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



100963653 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).				
Submission Type 3-8-99 Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other]			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Wittwer, Carl T. Month Day Year 10261998				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Bernard, Philip S. 10261998				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) University of Utah If document to be record is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 421 Wakara Way, Ste. 170 of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a	đ.			
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City Utah 84108				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	_			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
66000000000000000000000000000000000000				
<u> </u>				
District that don't reporting for this collection of information is a standard to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the discriminal pathoning the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this line dense that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office. Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-002), Washington, D.C. 2030). See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information : ₩ Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Cammissioner of Patents and Cammissioner of Cammissi				

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0321

FORM PTO-10 Expres 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(317) 236-1313
Name	John P. Breen			
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Str	eet, Suite l	313	
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana	46204		
Address (line 4)				
	nter the total number of pay	ges of the attach	ed conveyance docu	ment # 3
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num		لـــا	if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO I		
	t Application Number(s)	r	Pate	ent Number(s)
09164023				
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter	the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the to	al number of pr	operties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A		osed X De	posit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if add [itional fees can be ch Deposit Account N		#
	•	Authorization to c	narge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature			
attached	est of my knowledge and bo I copy is a true copy of the of d herein.			e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
	_	()	Man -	2/2/99
	, Breen I Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0322 Attorney Docket No.: 7475-61446

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned,			
Name(s)	Carl T. Wittwer,			
of Inventor(s)	Philip S. Bernard			
	and,			
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled			
Title of Application	MULTIPLEX GENOTYPING USING FLUORESCENT HYBRIDIZATION PROBES			
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	which has been executed by the undersigned on 10/26/98, and, and			
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to			
Name of Assignee	University of Utah			
Address of principal	421 Wakara Way, Ste. 170			
place of business	Salt Lake City, UT 84108			
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of Utah			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4/97

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0323 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS of Oct	SWHEREOF, I have executed this ass , 19 <u>98</u> .	signment at Salt Lake C.ty, ut this 26th day			
Outside the USA:	Witness	Inventor (Signature)			
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Carl T. Witter			
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
STATE OF COUNTY OF Sa	et Lake) ss:				
Acknowledg 26 +44 day of	October, 1998	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this			
	Notary Public REBECCA M. KEHL 50 North Medical Drive Salt Lake City. Utab 84192 My Commission Expires May 5, 2001 State of Utah	RERECCA M. KEHL Printed Name			
My Commission Exp	ires: May 5, 2001	Resident of Salt Rake County			

IN WITNESS Withis 16 th day of 1	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at OCTOber, 1998.	Salt Lake City Ut
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Philip S. Bernard Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	ACKNOWLEDG	
	ACIDIO WEED C	
STATE OF) } SS:	·
COUNTY OF)	
	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for said	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
	REBECCA M. KEHL 50 North Medical Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84132 My Commission Expires May 5, 2001 State of Utah	Notary Rublic REBECCA M. KEHL
My Commission Expires:	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	Printed Name Resident of Salt Lake County
77.6 A 37.00 B 37.00	09/164.023	
U.S. Application Serial No		
Filing Date	September 30, 1998	

4/97